

Certificate of Registration

COPY FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

Wurth Revcar Fasteners, Inc.

1 Avery Row, Roanoke, VA 24012 United States

(This is a multisite scheme. See Appendix for site specific details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

ISO 9001:2015

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance and fulfillment of required sampling of sites.

Effective Date: June 18, 2022 Expiration Date: June 17, 2025

Revision Date: August 30, 2024

Certificate No.: C2022-02420-R2 Page 1 of 3



Appendix

1 Avery Row, Roanoke, VA 24012 United States

1845 New Harvest Road, Gainesville, GA 30507 United States

6170 Enterprise Park Drive, Suite E, Chattanooga, TN 37416 United States

800 North Greenfield Parkway, Suite 810 Garner, NC 27529 United States

83 White Oak Drive, Berlin, CT 06037 United States Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Certificate No.: C2022-02420-R2 Page 2 of 3

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance and fulfillment of required sampling of sites.



Appendix

9500 Burge Avenue, North Chesterfield, VA 23237 United States

10899 Havana Street, Building D Suite 1240, Brighton, CO 80601 United States

65 Brookfield Oaks Drive, Suite 150, Greenville, SC 29607 United States Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Certificate No.: C2022-02420-R2

Page 3 of 3

Distributor and Inventory Management of Fasteners to Industry; Design of Inventory Management Systems

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084

(248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance and fulfillment of required sampling of sites.